dated November 7, 2016 (the “Agreement”) for Contractor to prepare a land use and management 
plan for properties acquired by the Town pursuant to the federal buy-out program (the “Project”); 
and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement currently provides for a not-to-exceed compensation in the 

amount of One Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and No Cents 
($147,600.00); and 

WHEREAS, Contractor performed additional work pertaining to the Project (the “Additional 

Work”) that resulted in an increased cost to complete the Project; and 

WHEREAS, at its January 16, 2018 meeting, the Town Board of Trustees considered 

Contractor’s request to increase the compensation set forth in the Agreement, and agreed to pay 
Contractor an additional Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($12,400.00) in 
consideration of the additional work performed by Contractor; and 

WHEREAS, Sections 1.3 of the Agreement provides that any changes to the scope of 

services shall be in writing, and Section 10.12 of the Agreement requires that amendments to the 
Agreement be in writing and signed by both Parties; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to add the Additional Work to the 
Scope of Services and to increase the not-to-exceed price in the Agreement by Twelve Thousand 
Four Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($12,400.00), which will increase the compensation in the 
Agreement to a new total amount of One Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars and No Cents 
($160,000.00) as full compensation for all work performed by Contractor. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements of the Parties 
hereto, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

[...]

performance of the Services as described in Exhibit A and Exhibit A-1, as amended, 
subject to the requirements and limitations on compensation as provided by this Section 
2.0 and its subsections.  Compensation to be paid hereunder shall not exceed One 
Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($160,000.00) unless a larger amount 
is agreed to by and between the Parties in accordance with the amendment requirements 
of this Agreement. 

4.0 No Further Amendments. Nothing contained in this First Amendment shall affect any other 
provisions of the Agreement except as specifically set forth herein.